2024 33,647,914 1,462,486 1,892,564 33,648 2,707,066 35,891,254
2025 35,891,254 1,441,520 2,045,617 35,891 2,881,777 38,133,043
2026 38,133,043 1,429,309 2,171,142 38,133 3,057,803 40,410,880
2027 40,410,880 1,419,699 2,298,191 40,411 3,236,790 42,728,767

2037 64,513,971 1,351,042 3,768,672 64,514 5,127,062 67,158,889

2047 96,323,828 1,479,134 4,824,572 96,324 7,665,553 100,547,618

2057 158,634,514 1,884,054 4,713,421 158,635 12,730,738 168,377,250

2067 309,891,113 2,560,209 3,433,994 309,891 25,054,175 333,761,612

2077 670,320,298 3,522,968 1,812,394 670,320 54,337,254 725,697,806

2087 1,487,779,193 4,850,754 555,273 1,487,779 120,621,613 1,611,208,508

2097 3,289,194,156 6,678,976 62,660 3,289,194 266,556,852 3,559,078,130

53

Sensitivity Analysis
The following presents the net pension liability of the employer, calculated using the discount rate of
8.10 0/0, as well as what the Gonzales County net pension liability would be if it were calculated
using a discount rate that is 1 percentage point lower (7.10%) or 1 percentage point higher (9.10%)
than the current rate.

1%
Decrease

Current
Discount Rate Increase

7.10% 8.10% 9.10%

Total pension liability $47,531,120  $42,384,203  $37,999,954
Fiduciary net position 38,745,499  38,745,499  38,745,499
Net pension liability/(asset) $8,785,621  $3,638,704  ($745,545)

Changes in Net Pension Liability / (Asset)

Changes in Net Pension
Total

Pension Fiduciary Net Pension

  Liability / (Asset) Liability Net Position
Liability /

(Asset)
 (a) (b) (a) - (b)

Balances as of December 31, 2016 $20,277,018  $17,483,191  $2,793,827

Changes of the year:
   Service cost 990,850   990,850
   Interest on total pension liability 1,682,545   1,682,545
   Effect of plan changes 1,690,735   1,690,735
   Effect of economic/demographic gains or losses 65,142   65,142
   Effect of assumptions changes or inputs 76,452   76,452
   Refund of contributions (78,737) (78,737) 0
   Benefit payments (932,372) (932,372) 0
   Administrative expenses  (13,995) 13,995
   Member contributions  517,897  (517,897)
   Net investment income  2,567,918  (2,567,918)
   Employer contributions  1,486,847  (1,486,847)
   Other 0  13,184  (13,184)

Balances as of December 31, 2017 $23,771,633  $21,043,934  $2,727,700

54

Pension Expense / (Income)
   January 1, 2017 to

Pension Expense / (Income)   December 31, 2017

Service cost   $990,850
Interest on total pension liability   1,682,545
Effect of plan changes   1,690,735
Administrative expenses   13,995
Member contributions   (517,897)
Expected investment return net of investment
expenses  (1,455,565)
Recognition of deferred inflows/outflows of resources
   Recognition of economic/demographic gains or
losses  (46,169)
   Recognition of assumption changes or inputs  52,980
   Recognition of investment gains or losses  110,297
Other   (13,184)
Pension expense   $2,508,586

As of December 31, 2017, the deferred inflows and outflows of resources are